### 503495414 09/25/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH WILLIAM PALLINI	09/16/2015
ROCKFORD DEE LYLE	09/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VETCO GRAY INC.	
Street Address:	4424 W. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY N.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864457

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 7133959791

 Email:
 gpo.mail@ge.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT GE OIL & GAS

Address Line 1: 4424 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE276300 (1336JB.046483)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIVEK SHANKAM
SIGNATURE:	/Vivek P. Shankam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GE276300 Declaration and Global Assignment#page1.tif source=GE276300 Declaration and Global Assignment#page2.tif source=GE276300 Declaration and Global Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503495414 REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0628

source=GE276300 Declaration and Global Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0629

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR NON-PROVISIONAL UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

## INTERNAL TIEBACK WITH OUTER DIAMETER SEALING CAPABILITY

***	the specification of which is attached hereto OR					
		ates Non-Provisiona	/ appli	cation or PCT inten	national applic	ation number
	(We hereb	on [date] (if applic: y authorize and req	able). uest th	e Company or its de nd filing date of the a	legated attome	rys or agents to n known.)
The above-i	dentified app	lication was made	or aut	horized to be made	by us.	
We believe	that we are o	riginal joint invento	ors of a	a claimed invention	in the applica	tion.
We hereby under 18 US	acknowledge SC § 1001 by	that any willful fa fine or imprisonm	ise sta ent of	atement made in th not more than five (	is declaration 5) years, or b	is punishable oth.
application a information	as defined in which becam	37 CFR § 1.56, in	cluding	n which is materia g, for continuation-i filing date of the pr	n-part applica	tions, material
Agreement Services Aç	or (as applic preement bet	able) arising out o ween General Eli	if othe ectric	nployee Innovation r agreements (suct Company, a New onsideration of whic	n as, but not York corpora	limited to, the
Inventor	Inventor	Inventor Last		Residence Town	Pacidense	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Name		a comprome concrete the page 5	State	Country
Rockford	Dee	Lyle	of	Houston	TX	TUS

Houston

hereby sell and assign to:

William

Joseph

#5003969.1 Page 1 of 4

Pallini

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0630

ÜŜ

TX

Name of Company: Veico Gray Inc.
Entity Type (optional): Delaware corporation
Address: 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77041 USA

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made and conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

	Country of Filing	Type of Filing	<b>!</b>	}	Title
O. C.					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

#5003969.1 Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0631 GE Docket No. 276300 (1336JB.046483)
INTERNAL TIEBACK WITH OUTER DIAMETER SEALING CAPABILITY

INVENTOR

Signature: Option Docker Date: 9/16/2015

Witnessed by: Market Dollar Date: 9/16/15

Witnessed by: Date: 7/16/15

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 7/16/15

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:
Inventor Name: Rockford Dee Lyle	
STATE OF TEXAS ss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,  Rockford Dee Lyle, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me the the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing at he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

#5003969.1

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0632 GE Docket No. 276300 (1336JB.046483) INTERNAL TIEBACK WITH OUTER DIAMETER SEALING CAPABILITY **INVENTOR 2** Date: 9/16/2015

Date: 9/16/2015 Signature: Koseph William Pallini **Inventor Name** Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Inventor Name: Joseph William Pallini STATE OF TEXAS 55. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named <u>Joseph William Pallini</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

#5003969.1 Page 4 of 4

Seal

RECORDED: 09/25/2015

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0633

(Notary Public)